OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS: DELHI

ORDER

Vide request letter no. 347 dated 21.10.2023, Reader of Sh. Prayank Nayak, Ld. Pencipal Magistrate, JJB-VI is on leave today i.e. 21.10.2023 and requested to assign the work of their board to some other Link Principal Magistrate, JJB.

In view of above request letter the work of the Sh. Prayank Nayak, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB-VI is assigned to Ms. Preeti Aggarwala, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB-IV, as the Link Principal Magistrate for today i.e. 21.10.2023. In absence/unavailability Ms. Preeti Aggarwala. Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB-IV, Ms. Tanvi Khurana, Ld. Principal Magistrate, will perform the work as the IInd Link Principal Magistrate during the above said accord.

(Saloni Singh) Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (East) Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

No.7.5 O.../CMM/EAST/KKD/Delhi

Dated: 21.10.2023

Copy for information to:-

Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.

Ld. District & Sessions Judge East/North East, Shahadra, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Ld. CMM, East, North-East, Shahadra Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

4 Ms. Tanvi Khurana, Principal Magistrate, JJB-V, District -East, Delhi.

Sh. Prayank Nayak, Principal Magistrate, JJB-VI, District-East, Delhi.

Ms. Preeti Agarwala, Principal Magistrate, JJB-IV, District -East, Delhi.

Notice Board, Facilitation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Notice Board, Juvenile Justice Board, Vishwas Nagar, Delhi.

Computer Branch, for uploading on layers, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Office Order File.

(Salbit Singh) Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (East) Karkardooma Courts, Delhi